child care expenses and for Pre-K providers for 

care of certain children. 

in an amount equal to the expenses paid to such prekindergarten 21 

provider. 22 

(3)  A prekindergarten provider shall be allowed a credit 23 

against the taxes imposed under this chapter in the amount of One 24 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) multiplied by the 25 

average monthly number of children who are attending the 26 

prekindergarten program provided by the prekindergarten provider. 27 

(4)  Any tax credit claimed under this section but not used 28 

in the taxable year in which it is claimed shall constitute an 29